L-5

Clerk Typist

L-7
Clerk 1

L-9
Clerk 11

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk il

L-11
Park Attendant

L-12
Municipal Janitor

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING ENDING

$11.81
$944.80
$24,564.80

$15.70
$1,256.00
$32,656.00

$18.33
$1,466.40
$38,126.40

$16.54
$1,323.20
$34,403.20

$19.57
$1,565.60
$40,705.60

$20.82
$1,665.60
$43,305.60

$20.82
$1,665.60
$43,305.60

$17.29
$1,383.20
$35,963.20

$18.59
$1,487.20
$38,667.20

$20.86
$1,668.80
$43,388.80

$22.15
$1,772.00
$46,072.00

$22.21
$1,776.80
$46,196.80

$22.15
$1,772.00
$46,072.00

$22.75
$1,820.00
$47,320.00




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

L-13
Custodian |

L-14
Administrative Support Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian I

P
—
(o2}

L-17

Arborist

Truck Driver

Maintenance Repairer
Water Meter Technician
Inventory Services Specialist

L-18
Equipment Operator |
Record Clerk |

L-19
Custodian il

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING ENDING

$21.32
$1,705.60
$44,345.60

$21.89
$1,751.20
$45,531.20

$22.33
$1,786.40
$46,446.40

$22.43
$1,784.40
$46,654.40

$22.56
$1,804.80
$46,924.80

$22.91
$1,832.80
$47,652.80

$23.37
$1,869.60
$48,609.60

$23.25
$1,860.00
$48,360.00

$23.70
$1,896.00
$49,296.00

$24.20
$1,936.00
$50,336.00

$24.36
$1,948.80
$50,668.80

$24.36
$1,948.80
$50,668.80

$24.81
$1,984.80
$51,604.80

$25.32
$2,025.60
$52,665.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

L-20
Asst. Pumping Station Oper.
Senior Water Meter Tech.

L-21

Equipment Operator |l
Street Maintainer
Water Maintainer
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |

L-22
Equipment Mechanic |
Pumping Station Operator

L-23

Fleet Mechanic/Tech (Police)
Police Facility Lead Custodian

L-24 _
Equipment Mechanic | (Welding)

R
R
3

|

L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | (Equip Repair)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annuai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING ENDING

$23.86
$1,908.80
$49,628.80

$24.68
$1,974.40
$51,334.40

$25.11
$2,008.80
$52,228.80

$25.92
$2,073.60
$53,913.60

$26.67
$2,133.60
$55,473.60

$27.11
$2,168.80
$56,388.80

$26.25
$2,100.00
$54,600.00

$25.79
$2,063.20
$53,643.20

$26.63
$2,130.40
$55,390.40

$27.09
$2,167.20
$56,347.20

$27.93
$2,234.40
$58,094.40

$28.72
$2,297.60
$59,737.60

$29.19
$2,335.20
$60,715.20

$28.27
$2,261.60
$58,801.60




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

L-27
Painter il

Electrical Mechanic |
Sign Painter

L-28
Carpenter
Senior Painter

L-28.1 (28-L)

Lead Equip. Mechanic

Lead Elec. Mechanic

Bldg. & Sign Lead Person

Lead Arborist

Lead Inventory Services Specialist
Water Division Lead Person

L-29
Electrical Mechanic I|

L-30

Plumber

HVAC Mechanic

Electrical Mechanic Il (Cert)
Senior Carpenter

L-31

Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING ENDING

$26.70
$2,136.00
$55,536.00

$27.61
$2,208.80
$57,428.80

$28.15
$2,252.00
$58,552.00

$28.77
$2,301.60
$59,841.60

$20.77
$2,381.60
$61,921.60

$31.38
$2,510.40
$65,270.40

$28.72
$2,297.60
$569,737.60

$20.77
$2,381.60
$61,921.60

$30.31
$2,424.80
$63,044.80

$30.71
$2,456.80
$63,876.80

$31.81
$2,544.80
$66,164.80

$33.48
$2,678.40
$69,638.40




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

L5
Clerk Typist

L-7
Clerk 1

L9
Clerk 1l

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk Il

11
Park Attendant

L-12
Municipal Janitor

L-13
Custodian |

L-14
Administrative Suppart Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian Il

A
Ay
(e2]

{Schedufe NR)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1-Dec 31,2015

BEGINNING

$11.56
$924.80
$24,044.80

$15.39
$1,231.20
$32,011.20

$17.95
$1.436.00
$37,336.00

$16.20
$1,296.00
$33,608.00

$19.22
$1,537.60
$39,977.60

$20.38
$1,630.40
$42,390.40

$20.38
$1,630.40
$42,390.40

$20.91
$1,672.80
$43,492.80

$21.45
$1,716.00
$44,616.00

$21.89
$1,751.20
$45,531.20

$21.96
$1,756.80
$45,676.80

ENDING

$16.98
$1,358.40
$35,318.40

$18.24
$1.459.20
$37,939.20

$20.43
$1,634.40
$42,494.40

$21.72
$1,737.60
$45,177.60

$21.77
$1,741.60
$45,281.60

$21.72
$1.737.60
$45,177.60

$22.31
$1,784.80
$46,404.80

$22.76
$1,820.80
$47,340.80

$23.24
$1,859.20
$48,330.20

$23.76
$1,900.80
$49,420.80

$23.88
$1.910.40
$49,670.40




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR)
LA7
Arborist Hourly
Truck Driver Bi-Weekly
Maintenance Repairer Annual
Water Meter Technician
Inventory Services Specialist
L-18
Equipment Operator | Hourly
Record Clerk | Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-19
Custodian 111 Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-20
Asst. Pumping Station Qper, Hourly
Senlor Water Meter Tech. Bi-Weekly
Annual
£-21
Equipment Operator {f Hourly
Street Maintainer Bi-Weekly
Water Maintainer Annual
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |
L-22
Equipment Mechanic | Hourly
Pumping Station Operator Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-23
Flest Mechanic/Tech (Police) Hourly
Police Facility Lead Custodian Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-24
Equipment Mechanic | (Welding) Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-25
Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | {Equip Repair) Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
L-27
Painter 1l Hourly
Electrical Mechanic | Bi-Weekly
Sign Painter Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING

$22.13
$1,770.40
$46,030.40

$22.48
$1,796.80
$48,716.80

$22.93
$1,834.40
$47.694.40

$23.37
$1,869.60
$48,609.60

$24.20
$1,936.00
$50,336.00

$24.60
$1.968.00
$51,168.00

$25.39
$2,031.20
$52,811.20

$26.12
$2,089.60
$54,329.60

$26.61
$2,128.80
$55,348.80

$25.73
$2,058.40
$53,518.40

$26.16
$2,092.80
$54,412.80

ENDING

$23.88
$1.910.40
$49,670.40

$24.33
$1,946.40
$50,606.40

$24.81
$1,984.80
$51,604.50

$25.33
$2,026.40
$52,686.40

$26.08
$2,086.40
$54,246.40

$26.57
$2,125.60
$65,265.60

$27.38
$2,190.40
$56,850.40

$28.16
$2,252.80
$568,572.80

$28.63
$2,290.40
$59,550.40

$27.70
$2,216.00
$57,616.00

$28.16
$2,252.80
$58,572.80




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule NR}
L-28
Carpenter Hourly
Senior Painter Bi-Weekly

Annual

L-28.1 (28-L)
Lead Equip. Mechanic Hourly
Lead Elec. Mechanic Bi-Weekly
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Annual

Lead Arborist
Lead Inventory Services Specialist
Water Division Lead Person

L-29
Electrical Mechanic ||

L-30

Plumber

HVAC Mechanic

Electrical Mechanic Il (Cert)
Senior Carpenter

L-31
Lead Electrical Mechanic {Cert)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2015

BEGINNING

$27.09
$2,167.20
$56,347.20

$27.63
$2.210.40
$57,470.40

$28.24
$2,259.20
$58,739.20

$29.21
$2,336.80
$60,756.80

$30.77
$2,461.60
$64,001.60

ENDING

$29.21
$2,336.80
$60,756.80

$29.75
$2,380.00
$61,880.00

$30.11
$2,408.80
$62,628.80

$31.19
$2,495.20
$64,875.20

$32.82
$2,625.60
$68,265.60




