		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
			<u> </u>
<u>L-5</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.81	\$17.29
	Bi-Weekly	\$944.80	,
	Annual	\$24,564.80	\$35,963.20
l 7			3
<u>L-7</u>			
Clerk I	Hourly	\$15.70	T
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,256.00	, ,
	Annual	\$32,656.00	\$38,667.20
<u>L-9</u>			
Clerk II	Hourly	¢40.00	\$20.00
	Bi-Weekly	\$18.33 \$1,466.40	
	Annual	\$38,126.40	
	7 77 77 77 77	Ψ 00 , 120.40	Ψ-0,000.00
<u>L-10</u>			
Laborer	Hourly	\$16.54	\$22.15
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,323.20	\$1,772.00
	Annual	\$34,403.20	\$46,072.00
1.1Λ			
<u>L-1A</u>			
Clerk III	Hourly	\$19.57	\$22.21
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,565.60	, ,
	Annual	\$40,705.60	\$46,196.80
<u>L-11</u>			
Park Attendant	Hourty	ድረስ ሰላ	000.45
, and moradite	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$20.82 \$1,665.60	\$22.15
	Annual	\$43,305.60	
	, unidai	Ψ40,505.00	Ψ40,072.00
<u>L-12</u>			
Municipal Janitor	Hourly	\$20.82	\$22.75
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,665.60	
	Annual	\$43,305.60	, , ,
	ĺ	•	
	I		1

			c 31, 2015
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	ENDING
<u>L-13</u>		ļ	
Custodian I	13. 1		
Odstodiairi	Hourly	\$21.32	7
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,705.60	· · ·
	Annual	\$44,345.60	\$48,360.00
<u>L</u> -14			
		•	
Administrative Support Clerk Yard Attendant	Hourly	\$21.89	V
raid Attendant	Bi-Weekly	\$1,751.20	\$1,896.00
	Annual	\$45,531.20	\$49,296.00
1-15			
L-15			
Custodian II	Hourly	\$22.33	\$24.20
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,786.40	\$1,936.00
	Annual	\$46,446.40	\$50,336.00
1 16			
<u>L-16</u>			
	Hourly	\$22.43	\$24.36
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,794.40	\$1,948.80
	Annual	\$46,654.40	\$50,668.80
1.47			
<u>L-17</u>			
Arborist	Hourly	\$22.56	\$24.36
Truck Driver	Bi-Weekly	\$1,804.80	\$1,948.80
Maintenance Repairer	Annual	\$46,924.80	\$50,668.80
Water Meter Technician			
Inventory Services Specialist			
<u>L-18</u>			
Equipment Operator I	Hourly	\$22.91	\$24.81
Record Clerk I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,832.80	•
	Annual	\$47,652.80	. ,
<u>L-19</u>	İ		
Custodian III	Hourly	\$23.37	\$25.32
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,869.60	\$2,025.60
	Annual	\$48,609.60	
]		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	•		•

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015 BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>L-20</u> Asst. Pumping Station Oper. Senior Water Meter Tech.	Hourly	\$23.86	\$25.79
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,908.80	\$2,063.20
	Annual	\$49,628.80	\$53,643.20
L-21 Equipment Operator II Street Maintainer Water Maintainer Sewer Maintainer Painter I	Hourly	\$24.68	\$26.63
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,974.40	\$2,130.40
	Annual	\$51,334.40	\$55,390.40
<u>L-22</u> Equipment Mechanic I Pumping Station Operator	Hourly	\$25.11	\$27.09
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,008.80	\$2,167.20
	Annual	\$52,228.80	\$56,347.20
L-23 Fleet Mechanic/Tech (Police) Police Facility Lead Custodian	Hourly	\$25.92	\$27.93
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,073.60	\$2,234.40
	Annual	\$53,913.60	\$58,094.40
<u>L-24</u> Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.67 \$2,133.60 \$55,473.60	\$28.72 \$2,297.60 \$59,737.60
<u>L-25</u>	Hourly	\$27.11	\$29.19
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,168.80	\$2,335.20
L-26 Cert Equip Mach I (Equip Paneir)	Annual	\$56,388.80	\$60,715.20
Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repair)	Hourly	\$26.25	\$28.27
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,100.00	\$2,261.60
	Annual	\$54,600.00	\$58,801.60

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015	
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	<u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-27</u>			
Painter II	Hourly	\$26.70	· '
Electrical Mechanic I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,136.00	
Sign Painter	Annual	\$55,536.00	\$59,737.60
<u>L-28</u>			
Carpenter	Hourly	\$27.61	\$29.77
Senior Painter	Bi-Weekly	· ·	\$2,381.60
	Annual	\$57,428.80	\$61,921.60
<u>L-28.1 (28-L)</u>			
Lead Equip. Mechanic	Hourly	\$28.15	\$30.31
Lead Elec. Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,252.00	
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person	Annual	\$58,552.00	\$63,044.80
Lead Arborist			
Lead Inventory Services Specialist Water Division Lead Person			
Water Division Lead Leison			
<u>L-29</u>			
Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly	\$28.77	\$30.71
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,301.60	· ·
	Annual	\$59,841.60	\$63,876.80
<u>L-30</u>			
Plumber	Hourly	\$29.77	\$31.81
HVAC Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,381.60	•
Electrical Mechanic II (Cert)	Annual	\$61,921.60	\$66,164.80
Senior Carpenter			
<u>L-31</u>			
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly	\$31.38	\$33.48
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Bi-Weekly	\$2,510.40	
	Annual	\$65,270.40	

,	•••••		
		Jan 1 - Dec	31, 2015
		BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>L-5</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.56	\$16.98
отот тургос	Bi-Weekly	\$924.80	\$1,358.40
	Annual	\$24,044.80	\$35,318.40
1.7			
L-7 Clerk I	Hourte	£45.20	£40.24
Clerk	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$15.39 \$1,231.20	\$18.24 \$1,459.20
	Annual	\$32,011.20	\$37,939.20
		·	
<u>L-9</u>			
Clerk II	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$17.95 \$1,436.00	\$20.43 \$1,634.40
	Annual	\$37,336.00	\$42,494.40
		401,000.00	\$ 12, 10 11 10
<u>L-10</u>		ļ	
Laborer	Hourly	\$16.20	\$21.72
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,296.00 \$33,696.00	\$1,737.60 \$45,177.60
	Annual	\$33,080.00	φ45,177.60
<u>L-1A</u>			
Clerk III	Hourly	\$19.22	\$21.77
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,537.60	\$1,741.60
	Annual	\$39,977.60	\$45,281.60
<u>L-11</u>			
Park Attendant	Hourly	\$20.38	\$21.72
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,630.40	\$1,737.60
	Annual	\$42,390.40	\$45,177.60
L-12			
Municipal Janitor	Hourly	\$20.38	\$22.31
Mornopai varitoi	Bi-Weekly	\$1,630.40	\$1,784.80
	Annual	\$42,390.40	\$46,404.80
		1	
<u>L-13</u>			
Custodian I	Hourly	\$20.91	\$22.76
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,672.80	\$1,820.80
	Annual	\$43,492.80	\$47,340.80
<u>L-14</u>			
Administrative Support Clerk	Hourly	\$21.45	\$23.24
Yard Attendant	Bi-Weekly	\$1,716.00	\$1,859.20
	Annual	\$44,616.00	\$48,339.20
<u>L-15</u>			
Custodian II	و المرابطات	\$04.00	600.70
GuatOulatt II	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$21.89 \$1,751.20	\$23.76 \$1,900.80
	Annual	\$45,531.20	\$49,420.80
			, 1
1.40			
<u>L-16</u>			
	Hourly Bi-Mackly	\$21.96	\$23.88
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,756.80 \$45,676.80	\$1,910.40 \$49,670.40
		1 .5,5. 0.00	Ţ .5,5, 0.40
		1	

		Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	31, 2015 <u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-17</u>			
Arborist Truck Driver Maintenance Repairer Water Meter Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.13 \$1,770.40 \$46,030.40	\$23.88 \$1,910.40 \$49,670.40
Inventory Services Specialist			
<u>L-18</u> Equipment Operator I Record Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.46 \$1,796.80 \$46,716.80	\$24.33 \$1,946.40 \$50,606.40
<u>L-19</u>			
Custodian III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.93 \$1,834.40 \$47,694.40	\$24.81 \$1,984.80 \$51,604.80
L-20			
Asst. Pumping Station Oper. Senior Water Meter Tech.	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.37 \$1,869.60 \$48,609.60	\$25.33 \$2,026.40 \$52,686.40
<u>L-21</u>			
Equipment Operator II Street Maintainer Water Maintainer Sewer Maintainer Painter I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.20 \$1,936.00 \$50,336.00	\$26.08 \$2,086.40 \$54,246.40
L-22			
Equipment Mechanic I Pumping Station Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.60 \$1,968.00 \$51,168.00	\$26.57 \$2,125.60 \$55,265.60
<u>L-23</u>			
Fleet Mechanic/Tech (Police) Police Facility Lead Custodian	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.39 \$2,031.20 \$52,811.20	\$27.38 \$2,190.40 \$56,950.40
<u>L-24</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.12 \$2,089.60 \$54,329.60	\$28.16 \$2,252.80 \$58,572.80
<u>L-25</u>			
	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.61 \$2,128.80 \$55,348.80	\$28.63 \$2,290.40 \$59,550.40
<u>L-26</u> Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repair)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.73 \$2,058.40 \$53,518.40	\$27.70 \$2,216.00 \$57,616.00
L-27 Painter II Electrical Mechanic I Sign Painter	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.16 \$2,092.80 \$54,412.80	\$28.16 \$2,252.80 \$58,572.80

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2015	
		BEGINNING	ENDING
1.00			
<u>L-28</u>			
Carpenter	Hourly	\$27.09	\$29.21
Senior Painter	Bi-Weekly	\$2,167.20	\$2,336.80
	Annual	\$56,347.20	\$60,756.80
<u>L-28.1 (28-L)</u>			
Lead Equip. Mechanic	Hourly	\$27.63	\$29.75
Lead Elec. Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,210.40	\$2,380.00
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person	Annual	\$57,470.40	\$61,880.00
Lead Arborist			
Lead Inventory Services Specialist			
Water Division Lead Person			
<u>L-29</u>			
Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly	\$28.24	\$30.11
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,259.20	\$2,408.80
	Annual	\$58,739.20	\$62,628.80
L-30			
Plumber	Hourly	\$29.21	\$31.19
HVAC Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,336,80	\$2,495,20
Electrical Mechanic II (Cert)	Annual	\$60,756.80	\$64,875.20
Senior Carpenter		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	72 1,01 0.20
L-31			
			
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly	\$30.77	\$32.82
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,461.60	\$2,625.60
	Annual	\$64,001.60	\$68,265.60
		L	